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Team Statistics
MS&T OPP

Scoring 2127 2048
Points per game 78.8 75.9
Scoring margin +2.9 -

Field goals-att 785-1731 761-1689
Field goal pct .453 .451

3 point fg-att 207-630 219-612
3-point FG pct .329 .358
3-pt FG made per game 7.7 8.1

Free throws-att 350-526 307-430
Free throw pct .665 .714
F-Throws made per game 13.0 11.4

Rebounds 1000 1004
Rebounds per game 37.0 37.2
Rebounding margin -0.1 -

Assists 386 331
Assists per game 14.3 12.3

Turnovers 344 399
Turnovers per game 12.7 14.8
Turnover margin +2.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.8

Steals 214 178
Steals per game 7.9 6.6

Blocks 116 85
Blocks per game 4.3 3.1

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 6379 6509
Home games-Avg/Game 14-456 11-592
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-520

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Missouri S&T 1047 1074 6 2127
Opponents 994 1045 9 2048
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 15-12 9-5 4-7 2-0
CONFERENCE 9-11 5-5 4-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-1 4-0 0-1 2-0

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

0 OKEKE, Ikenna 27-27 787:04 29.2 153-321 .477 46-121 .380 69-87 .793 26 138 164 6.1 49 0 47 63 19 19 421 15.6
14 WILLIAMS, Lovell 24-22 784:03 32.7 118-259 .456 24-64 .375 43-67 .642 13 107 120 5.0 57 2 120 77 20 44 303 12.6
3 SMITH, Julien 27-20 757:25 28.1 111-303 .366 46-163 .282 47-59 .797 9 48 57 2.1 47 0 46 42 4 31 315 11.7
5 FROEBE, Kaden 27-19 836:51 31.0 109-215 .507 22-63 .349 57-96 .594 63 98 161 6.0 38 0 63 28 7 48 297 11.0

34 YOUNG, Andrew 27-25 711:42 26.4 105-211 .498 21-76 .276 39-65 .600 44 128 172 6.4 73 1 20 37 42 24 270 10.0
10 STOVALL, Cameron 27-2 420:15 15.6 69-144 .479 11-26 .423 42-63 .667 27 57 84 3.1 40 0 14 27 14 10 191 7.1
2 BENASSI, Alex 26-19 527:07 20.3 56-133 .421 17-64 .266 19-32 .594 15 42 57 2.2 63 3 39 30 4 16 148 5.7

23 JEWKES, Judge 3-0 11:12 3.7 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 2.7
22 ONUNKWOR, Michael 10-0 49:00 4.9 9-23 .391 4-14 .286 4-4 1.000 4 5 9 0.9 3 0 1 3 1 3 26 2.6
35 JOHNSON, Micah 22-1 141:01 6.4 22-42 .524 5-9 .556 6-9 .667 13 21 34 1.5 8 0 6 6 1 3 55 2.5
15 APPIAH BREFO, Michael 11-0 47:57 4.4 9-17 .529 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 6 5 11 1.0 4 0 4 2 1 2 20 1.8
1 MUSEMENA, Manu 22-0 213:32 9.7 9-25 .360 4-13 .308 13-23 .565 5 28 33 1.5 26 0 16 12 2 10 35 1.6

24 ZARR, Jack 11-0 55:02 5.0 6-14 .429 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2 7 9 0.8 0 0 3 2 1 1 16 1.5
11 RENKOSKI, Kyle 12-0 57:51 4.8 4-12 .333 1-3 .333 6-11 .545 2 7 9 0.8 3 0 5 11 0 2 15 1.3
42 HEIDBRINK, Tyler 8-0 24:58 3.1 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 4 3 7 0.9 1 0 2 1 0 1 7 0.9
Team 30 38 68 2
Total 27 5425 785-1731 .453 207-630 .329 350-526 .665 264 736 1000 37.0 412 6 386 344 116 214 2127 78.8
Opponents 27 5425 761-1689 .451 219-612 .358 307-430 .714 237 767 1004 37.2 469 7 331 399 85 178 2048 75.9

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Missouri S&T 1047 1074 6 2127
Opponents 994 1045 9 2048
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 3 5 10 11 14 15 22 23
OKEKE,IKEN MUSEMENA,M BENASSI,AL SMITH,JULI FROEBE,KAD STOVALL,CA RENKOSKI,K WILLIAMS,L APPIAH BRE ONUNKWOR,M JEWKES,JUD

vs Michigan Tech 11/11/2023 75-72 W 8-7-2 5-4-1 0-2-0 9-2-1 13-5-0 0-4-1 DNP 25-8-2 DNP DNP DNP
vs Northern Mich. 11/12/2023 76-70 W 19-9-2 DNP 1-6-1 22-1-0 5-5-0 2-5-0 DNP 15-5-7 DNP DNP DNP
Manhattan Chrst. 11/14/2023 94-54 W 23-13-3 5-5-2 4-2-3 14-0-1 7-4-1 10-9-0 2-2-1 6-7-9 6-1-0 4-2-0 0-1-0
at Central Mo. 11/18/2023 62-87 L 5-1-2 0-0-0 4-0-0 4-2-4 10-1-4 10-3-0 0-0-0 11-6-2 0-0-1 3-0-0 DNP
Quincy 11/30/2023 87-67 W 15-2-1 1-3-2 8-2-2 18-1-3 7-8-3 5-2-0 4-1-0 17-5-6 0-2-0 2-1-0 DNP
Ill. Springfield 12/02/2023 75-83 L 4-1-4 0-1-0 4-2-0 15-2-2 14-2-2 3-2-0 DNP 21-3-6 DNP DNP DNP
Baptist Bible (MO) 12/05/2023 102-91 W 20-9-2 5-1-4 13-2-2 20-0-5 11-5-2 7-3-2 0-0-0 10-4-6 3-3-0 2-3-0 DNP
Maryville (MO) 12/09/2023 95-81 W 21-7-2 0-1-0 3-0-1 21-1-2 13-7-6 15-7-0 DNP 17-7-4 DNP DNP DNP
St. Louis Pharmacy 12/18/2023 79-53 W 7-7-1 2-4-1 10-10-3 11-1-4 8-5-3 9-6-1 0-0-3 DNP 2-1-0 7-3-1 3-2-0
Principia 12/30/2023 89-62 W 14-8-3 4-1-0 12-3-4 3-1-2 11-6-3 12-5-1 4-1-0 DNP 6-3-3 0-0-0 5-2-0
at Lewis 01/03/2024 74-96 L 19-4-4 5-1-1 0-0-1 20-3-1 0-1-1 5-0-1 2-1-0 7-6-4 1-0-0 5-0-0 DNP
McKendree 01/06/2024 63-71 L 23-11-4 0-4-1 DNP 8-3-0 11-12-2 4-1-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
at Southwest Baptist 01/11/2024 78-59 W 6-4-2 2-0-1 20-2-2 11-1-0 15-4-1 5-3-0 0-1-0 6-3-4 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
at Drury 01/13/2024 82-89 L 23-7-2 0-0-1 9-4-0 8-3-2 13-6-1 8-1-0 DNP 10-0-4 0-0-0 DNP DNP
Rockhurst 01/18/2024 79-91 L 13-3-1 5-4-0 6-2-1 14-2-0 12-7-4 3-1-1 DNP 20-3-9 DNP DNP DNP
William Jewell 01/20/2024 72-78 L 2-4-1 0-0-0 2-1-1 4-4-3 14-3-5 20-3-2 0-0-0 7-4-2 DNP DNP DNP
at Mo.-St. Louis 01/25/2024 75-78 L 16-10-0 0-0-0 2-1-6 23-2-5 14-7-2 11-0-1 DNP 6-4-1 DNP DNP DNP
at McKendree 01/27/2024 75-73 W 22-6-0 DNP 0-1-1 7-3-3 16-6-1 1-3-0 DNP 15-7-7 DNP DNP DNP
UIndy 02/01/2024 68-71 Lot 12-4-1 1-1-1 0-0-1 16-4-0 12-6-2 6-0-0 DNP 11-7-6 DNP DNP DNP
Lewis 02/03/2024 73-69 W 18-3-3 DNP 0-1-0 6-3-0 7-8-1 4-0-0 DNP 24-7-7 DNP DNP DNP
at Maryville (MO) 02/10/2024 82-65 W 10-5-0 DNP 9-2-2 1-1-0 17-11-4 15-5-1 2-0-0 15-4-7 0-0-0 DNP DNP
at Upper Iowa 02/15/2024 86-94 L 16-2-0 0-0-0 2-1-0 8-6-2 15-8-1 15-11-1 DNP 21-6-8 DNP DNP DNP
at Truman St. 02/17/2024 84-92 L 25-9-0 0-1-1 3-4-2 3-1-1 13-7-4 8-1-0 DNP 13-1-5 DNP DNP DNP
Drury 02/22/2024 90-72 W 27-10-1 0-0-0 9-2-1 16-6-1 9-3-4 7-2-1 1-1-1 2-8-4 2-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
Southwest Baptist 02/24/2024 63-60 W 26-6-0 DNP 4-3-0 10-2-3 3-8-2 0-1-0 DNP 10-3-4 DNP DNP DNP
at Rockhurst 02/29/2024 78-75 W 13-8-5 0-1-0 9-3-4 16-1-1 15-10-2 4-3-0 DNP 8-5-6 DNP DNP DNP
at William Jewell 03/02/2024 71-95 L 14-4-1 0-1-0 14-1-1 7-1-0 12-6-2 2-3-0 0-2-0 6-7-0 0-1-0 3-0-0 DNP
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Opponent Date Score 24 34 35 42
ZARR,JACK YOUNG,ANDR JOHNSON,MI HEIDBRINK,

vs Michigan Tech 11/11/2023 75-72 W DNP 14-9-2 1-0-1 DNP
vs Northern Mich. 11/12/2023 76-70 W DNP 10-9-2 2-2-0 DNP
Manhattan Chrst. 11/14/2023 94-54 W 0-2-1 7-3-1 4-4-0 2-2-1
at Central Mo. 11/18/2023 62-87 L 0-1-0 4-3-0 11-5-0 0-0-0
Quincy 11/30/2023 87-67 W 0-0-0 7-3-1 3-4-2 0-1-0
Ill. Springfield 12/02/2023 75-83 L DNP 14-5-0 0-1-0 DNP
Baptist Bible (MO) 12/05/2023 102-91 W 2-0-0 5-7-0 4-2-0 DNP
Maryville (MO) 12/09/2023 95-81 W DNP 5-7-1 DNP DNP
St. Louis Pharmacy 12/18/2023 79-53 W 6-3-1 10-4-0 2-1-0 2-1-0
Principia 12/30/2023 89-62 W 2-2-0 14-7-3 0-4-1 2-1-1
at Lewis 01/03/2024 74-96 L 0-1-0 9-6-0 0-1-0 1-2-0
McKendree 01/06/2024 63-71 L DNP 15-13-0 2-2-0 DNP
at Southwest Baptist 01/11/2024 78-59 W 0-0-0 11-6-3 2-0-0 DNP
at Drury 01/13/2024 82-89 L DNP 4-10-0 7-0-1 DNP
Rockhurst 01/18/2024 79-91 L DNP 6-8-1 0-2-0 DNP
William Jewell 01/20/2024 72-78 L DNP 19-12-1 4-3-0 DNP
at Mo.-St. Louis 01/25/2024 75-78 L DNP 3-5-2 DNP DNP
at McKendree 01/27/2024 75-73 W DNP 14-5-0 DNP DNP
UIndy 02/01/2024 68-71 Lot DNP 10-7-0 0-0-0 DNP
Lewis 02/03/2024 73-69 W DNP 14-11-1 0-0-0 DNP
at Maryville (MO) 02/10/2024 82-65 W 3-0-0 8-3-0 2-1-0 0-0-0
at Upper Iowa 02/15/2024 86-94 L DNP 9-3-0 DNP DNP
at Truman St. 02/17/2024 84-92 L DNP 19-8-1 DNP DNP
Drury 02/22/2024 90-72 W 3-0-0 14-6-1 0-0-1 0-0-0
Southwest Baptist 02/24/2024 63-60 W DNP 10-4-0 0-0-0 DNP
at Rockhurst 02/29/2024 78-75 W DNP 13-4-0 0-0-0 DNP
at William Jewell 03/02/2024 71-95 L 0-0-1 2-4-0 11-2-0 DNP


